University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/112 O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 01-December-2022

NOTIFICATION
(Interview for admission to Ph.D. - Management Studies)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Nov, 2022, the following candidates are called
for interview for admission to Ph.D. - Management Studies

The interview will be held tentatively between 8" — 12" December, 2022. The detailed schedule
of interview and mode of conduct of the interview will be communicated by the concerned
School/Department Office. Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of
the weightages for different parameters as published in the prospectus.

Candidates may check their emails as provided in the UoH Application for information and
schedule of Interviews. List of candidates shortlisted for admission based on their combined
performance in the Written test and interview will be published on the website on 27" December
2022.

For any queries regarding the interviews you may contact [deanms@uohyd.ac.in]. If a candidate
is unable to join the interview for a valid reason, s’/he may inform the Head/Dean of the Academic
Unit at deanms@uohyd.ac.in, in advance. The academic unit will consider rescheduling the
interview within the dates announced for the interview.

SNO HTNO NAME
1 * 11408001 A PRIYANKA
2 * 11408012 BADDULA NAGA RAJU
3 * 11408047 GOUTHAMI SHASTRY
4 * 11408049 GUDDETI SHIVA RANI
5 * 11408057 JANNU ARUN
6 * 11408078 LIKHITHA POTHULA
7 * 11408081 MADIGA RAMESH
8 * 11408090 MARPALLY MEENAKSHI
9 * 11408106 P SUSHMITA
10 * 11408108 PANUGANTI JAYASREE
11 * 11408127 REPUDI RAJANI
12 * 11408137 SAKETH SUNCHU
13 * 11408166 SURESH BABU RAJOLI
14 * 11408189 YOGITH ANAND SUNKARI
15 * 23408005 SACHIN KUMAR MALIK
16 * 29408001 HIMANSHU KUMAR
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11408052
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11408085
11408102
11408125
11408147
23408001
30408005
11408004
11408007
11408020
11408023
11408032
11408037
11408044
11408045
11408056
11408059
11408062
11408073
11408082
11408087
11408096
11408098
11408101
11408110
11408130
11408131
11408138
11408144
11408149
11408156
11408159
11408160
11408164
11408188
21408002
23408002
23408006
24408002
24408004
24408008
24408009

BHANOTHU SIVA

HITESH BHOI

KEERTHI RATHOD
KHETAVATH DEVENDER NAIK
MALOTHU DILIP NAIK
NISSAR HUSSAIN
RAMAVATH SRIDHAR
SHWETHA V NAGENDRAPPA
DIVYA MADHURI EKKA
NOTHERA R MARAK

AFFAN ARSHAD

ALLATI RAJESH

C SUNIL KUMAR
CHAMARTHI BHANU PRASAD
DINESH SOMISHETTI

E PAVAN TEJA

GANTA VEERANNA
GOGULA SHIRISHA
JAKKULA SRINIVAS

JAYANI BANTU

KACHARI MADHUSUDHAN
KUKUDALA KALYAN
MADUGULA VENKATESH
MANDA VAMSHI KRISHNA
NANDRAJ GUDIDHEVUNI
NAVEEN KUMAR BUTTA
NEHA

PERAVALA NARESH

ROHITH MAKUNURI

S ALEKHYA

SANDHYARANI ASHOK PARSURE

SHARATH CHANDRA GADDAM
SIVA KRISHNA KONDURU
SREEKANTH CHELPURI
SRIJA DATLA

SRIPADA KRISHNAMOHAN
SUJIT KUMAR GIRI
YERRAGORLA ASHWINI
DEEPENDRA PAL
JAYASHREE SUTAR
SAHAJAN NAYAK
KEERTHANA RAVINDRAN
MUHAMMED SAHAD K S
SANDRA SADANANDAN
VEENA VINOD
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28408005 TANU PRIYA

30408002 CHINTA VAMSI KRISHNA
30408003 GANGA DHAR PARADESI
11408054 |IMRAN HUSSAIN S

11408091 M™MD AHMED AHMED QAMER
11408094 MOHD AZIZ

11408122 RAKESH REDDY LINGAMPALLY
11408136 SAlI SRAVANTHI RAMADUGULA
21408004 MADHULIKA BHARTI
21408011 TAJUDDIN

28408001 ABHA KUMARI

30408010 SRIPATHIILS NAGASRI

roHk 11408107 PANTANGI RAMAKRISHNA RAMAKRISHNA
rHk 11408183 VASPARI ROHAN

11408003 ADITI CHATTERJEE

11408005 AISHWARYA JAIN

11408008 AMRUTA ANIL HIPPALGAONKAR
11408050 HAFSA QURAISHI

11408053 |V DR YASHWANTH

11408074 KUMAR SUDHEER RAJ
11408114 PRASSANNA TULASI A
11408134 SACHIN GARHWAL

21408010 SUCHI SARASWAT

24408001 ANN MARY ROY

24408006 RESMIJOY

24408007 REVATHIT

25408001 KUSHANAV GAUTAM
27408005 SATISH PARTHAN

27408006 SUHAILM

28408002 ANKITA TILAK

DDAV * % =

*=SC, ** = ST, #=0BC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD

Information and Instructions for Candidates attending the Interviews: -

1. Checklist of Documents for Interview: Candidates reporting for Interviews are instructed to
bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.

1.
1i.
1ii.
1v.
V.
Vi.
Vii.

Viii.
1X.

10th Certificate

12th Certificate

Bachelor Degree Certificate

Bachelor degree Marks Memo

PG Degree Certificate

PG degree Marks Memo

UGC/CSIR/DBT/ICMR NET-JRF validity Certificate (applicable to candidates
selected under JRF category)

Recent passport size photo

Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied



x. Category Certificate — SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for
candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show
the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of
their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will
be summarily rejected.

Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category
are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Government of India format issued on or
after 1% April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/fOBCCERT.pdf')

Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should
submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1% April 2022. (Format available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf")

The Category mentioned in the Online application form will be final. Request for change in
Category will not be accepted under any circumstances.

Candidates are required to bring their original certificates as in the checklist of UOH_PHD

application form for verification at the time of interview and admission. They will attend the
interview at their own cost.

Controller of Examinations


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf

