

University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/112

O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 01-December-2022

NOTIFICATION (Interview for admission to Ph.D. - Management Studies)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Nov, 2022, the following candidates are called for interview for admission to **Ph.D.** - **Management Studies**

The interview will be held tentatively between $8^{th} - 12^{th}$ December, 2022. The detailed schedule of interview and mode of conduct of the interview will be communicated by the concerned School/Department Office. Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of the weightages for different parameters as published in the prospectus.

Candidates may check their emails as provided in the UoH Application for information and schedule of Interviews. List of candidates shortlisted for admission based on their combined performance in the Written test and interview will be published on the website on 27th December 2022.

For any queries regarding the interviews you may contact **[deanms@uohyd.ac.in].** If a candidate is unable to join the interview for a valid reason, s/he may inform the Head/Dean of the Academic Unit at deanms@uohyd.ac.in, in advance. The academic unit will consider rescheduling the interview within the dates announced for the interview.

SNO		HTNO	NAME
1	*	11408001	A PRIYANKA
2	*	11408012	BADDULA NAGA RAJU
3	*	11408047	GOUTHAMI SHASTRY
4	*	11408049	GUDDETI SHIVA RANI
5	*	11408057	JANNU ARUN
6	*	11408078	LIKHITHA POTHULA
7	*	11408081	MADIGA RAMESH
8	*	11408090	MARPALLY MEENAKSHI
9	*	11408106	P SUSHMITA
10	*	11408108	PANUGANTI JAYASREE
11	*	11408127	REPUDI RAJANI
12	*	11408137	SAKETH SUNCHU
13	*	11408166	SURESH BABU RAJOLI
14	*	11408189	YOGITH ANAND SUNKARI
15	*	23408005	SACHIN KUMAR MALIK
16	*	29408001	HIMANSHU KUMAR
17	*	31408002	MOHIT GANGWAL

18		**	11408015	BHANOTHU SIVA
19		**	11408052	HITESH BHOI
20		**	11408069	KEERTHI RATHOD
21		**	11408070	KHETAVATH DEVENDER NAIK
22		**	11408085	MALOTHU DILIP NAIK
23		**	11408102	NISSAR HUSSAIN
24		**	11408125	RAMAVATH SRIDHAR
25		**	11408147	SHWETHA V NAGENDRAPPA
26		**	23408001	DIVYA MADHURI EKKA
27		**	30408005	NOTHERA R MARAK
28		#	11408004	AFFAN ARSHAD
29		#	11408007	ALLATI RAJESH
30		#	11408020	C SUNIL KUMAR
31		#	11408023	CHAMARTHI BHANU PRASAD
32		#	11408032	DINESH SOMISHETTI
33		#	11408037	E PAVAN TEJA
34	#	***	11408044	GANTA VEERANNA
35		#	11408045	GOGULA SHIRISHA
36		#	11408056	JAKKULA SRINIVAS
37		#	11408059	JAYANI BANTU
38		#	11408062	KACHARI MADHUSUDHAN
39		#	11408073	KUKUDALA KALYAN
40		#	11408082	MADUGULA VENKATESH
41	#	***	11408087	MANDA VAMSHI KRISHNA
42		#	11408096	NANDRAJ GUDIDHEVUNI
43		#	11408098	NAVEEN KUMAR BUTTA
44		#	11408101	NEHA
45		#	11408110	PERAVALA NARESH
46		#	11408130	ROHITH MAKUNURI
47		#	11408131	S ALEKHYA
48		#	11408138	SANDHYARANI ASHOK PARSURE
49		#	11408144	SHARATH CHANDRA GADDAM
50		#	11408149	SIVA KRISHNA KONDURU
51		#	11408156	SREEKANTH CHELPURI
52		#	11408159	SRIJA DATLA
53		#	11408160	SRIPADA KRISHNAMOHAN
54	#	***	11408164	SUJIT KUMAR GIRI
55		#	11408188	YERRAGORLA ASHWINI
56		#	21408002	DEEPENDRA PAL
57		#	23408002	JAYASHREE SUTAR
58		#	23408006	SAHAJAN NAYAK
59		#	24408002	
60		#	24408004	
61		#	24408008	
62		#		VEENA VINOD

63	#	28408005	TANU PRIYA
64	#	30408002	CHINTA VAMSI KRISHNA
65	#	30408003	GANGA DHAR PARADESI
66	@	11408054	IMRAN HUSSAIN S
67	@	11408091	MD AHMED AHMED QAMER
68	@	11408094	MOHD AZIZ
69	@	11408122	RAKESH REDDY LINGAMPALLY
70	@	11408136	SAI SRAVANTHI RAMADUGULA
71	@	21408004	MADHULIKA BHARTI
72	@	21408011	TAJUDDIN
73	@	28408001	ABHA KUMARI
74	@	30408010	SRIPATHI I L S NAGASRI
75	***	11408107	PANTANGI RAMAKRISHNA RAMAKRISHNA
76	***	11408183	VASPARI ROHAN
77		11408003	ADITI CHATTERJEE
78		11408005	AISHWARYA JAIN
79		11408008	AMRUTA ANIL HIPPALGAONKAR
80		11408050	HAFSA QURAISHI
81		11408053	I V D R YASHWANTH
82		11408074	KUMAR SUDHEER RAJ
83		11408114	PRASSANNA TULASI A
84		11408134	SACHIN GARHWAL
85		21408010	SUCHI SARASWAT
86		24408001	ANN MARY ROY
87		24408006	RESMI JOY
88		24408007	REVATHI T
89		25408001	KUSHANAV GAUTAM
90		27408005	SATISH PARTHAN
91		27408006	SUHAIL M
92		28408002	ANKITA TILAK

^{*=}SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD

Information and Instructions for Candidates attending the Interviews: -

- 1. Checklist of Documents for Interview: Candidates reporting for Interviews are instructed to bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
 - i. 10th Certificate
 - ii. 12th Certificate
 - iii. Bachelor Degree Certificate
 - iv. Bachelor degree Marks Memo
 - v. PG Degree Certificate
 - vi. PG degree Marks Memo
 - vii. UGC/CSIR/DBT/ICMR NET-JRF validity Certificate (applicable to candidates selected under JRF category)
 - viii. Recent passport size photo
 - ix. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied

x. Category Certificate – SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily rejected.

- **2. Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates:** Candidates applying under OBC category are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Government of India format issued on or after 1st April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf)
- **3. Specific instruction for EWS candidates:** Candidates applying under EWS category should submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1st April 2022. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf)
- **4.** The Category mentioned in the Online application form will be final. Request for change in Category will not be accepted under any circumstances.
- 5. Candidates are required to bring their original certificates as in the checklist of **UOH_PHD** application form for verification at the time of interview and admission. They will attend the interview at their own cost.

Controller of Examinations